TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM450333

Stylesheet Version v1.2

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the STATE OF ORGANIZED INSIDE THE ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 003895 Frame 0475. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT - STATE WHERE LEGALLY ORGANIZED DELAWARE.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
		THE ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 003895 Frame 0475. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT - STATE WHERE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schneller, Inc.		11/13/2008	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schneller, LLC
Street Address: 6019 Powdermill Road	
City:	Kent
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44240
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1512683	AERSHADE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2162412824

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-237-4533

Email: trademarks@hahnlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Hahn Loeser + Parks LLP

Address Line 1: 200 Public Square

Address Line 2: **Suite 2800**

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott M. Oldham **SIGNATURE:** /Scott M. Oldham/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/09/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Schneller .7#page1.tif source=Schneller .7#page2.tif source=Schneller .7#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006200 FRAME: 0678

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCHNELLER, INC.		11/13/2008	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHNELLER, LLC.
Street Address:	6019 POWDERMILL ROAD
City:	KENT
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44240
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO Delaware

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1512683	AERSHADE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)623-0134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.623.0150

Email: jridge@ralaw.com

Correspondent Name: James C. Scott

Address Line 1: 1375 East Ninth Street

Address Line 2: One Cleveland Center, Ninth Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076596.1004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES C. SCOTT
Signature:	/JSCOTT/
Date:	12/01/2008

REEL: 000800 FRANCE: 064725

Total Attachments: 1 source=assign#page1.tif

TRADEWARK
REEL: 000806 FRAWE: 06476

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCHNELLER, INC., a corporation of the State of Ohio having a principal place of business at 6019 Powdermill Road, Kent, Ohio 44240, the registrant of U.S.

trademark registration no. 1,512,683.

WHEREAS, SCHNELLER LLC, a limited liability company of the State of

Delaware

Ohio having a principal place of business at 6019 Powdermill Road, Kent, Ohio 44240, is

desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, SCHNELLER, INC. by these presents do

sell, assign, and transfer to SCHNELLER LLC, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and

interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, including all rights to claim priority

in and to any and all inventions in the United States Trademark Registration.

No.: 1,512,683, entitled AERSHADE,

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or

encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this

assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided

promptly with all pertinent facts and document relating to said Trademark Registration and legal

equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in

any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to

ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrument or affidavits required to

apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Trademark Registration, including the right to

sue for past infringement, and further with respect to said equivalents thereof which may be

necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date

Richard Organ on behalf of Schneller, Inc.

392722 v. 01 \ 076596,1004

MS-11 13 708